
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.5

PVKC 9/16/18

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt10 33.5



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.19

PVKC 9/16/18

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo10 37.19

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson9 39.83

12006 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower NQ 51.65



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.31

PVKC 9/16/18

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney10 32.31

16001 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 35.97



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.46

PVKC 9/16/18

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley10 31.46

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins9 31.94

20026 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab9 32.93

20012 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu8 37.14

20025 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20004 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ NT

20003 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT

20020 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.85

20017 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 36.88

20014 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 40.73

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 41.07



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.48

PVKC 9/16/18

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara10 36.48

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett9 40.21

24011 Kelsey Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ NT

24012 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ NT

24008 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.97

PVKC 9/16/18

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor10 30.97



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.35

PVKC 9/16/18

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Callie Collie Susan Wolf10 43.35

16030 Tango All American Jill Nestor9 43.39

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 34.04



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.34

PVKC 9/16/18

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns10 42.34



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

PVKC 9/16/18

127

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted85 48.98 2.593

16029 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ 47.47 2.675



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

PVKC 9/16/18

128

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 54.78 2.337



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

PVKC 9/16/18

160

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ NT

8012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 69.73 2.295



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/16/18

160

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 85.74 1.866



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/16/18

171

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Bella Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 64.73 2.642



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

PVKC 9/16/18

171

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Kelsey Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ NT

24012 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 64.99 2.631



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/16/18

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 39.1 4.552

12021 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 81.92 2.173



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/16/18

187

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 48.76 3.835

16002 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 64 2.922



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 59.72 3.265

20003 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ 72.9 2.675



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24003 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 57.19 3.41

24004 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 72.62 2.685



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

PVKC 9/16/18

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 48.08 3.702

8001 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 49.71 3.581

8015 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 50.21 3.545

8004 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 66.05 2.695

8006 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 52.72 3.376

8005 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 55.73 3.194

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 72.35 2.460

8016 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 86.29 2.063



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/16/18

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt100 47.73 3.729

12009 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 50.6 3.518

12005 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT

12008 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 43.01 4.139

12022 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley NQ 61.36 2.901

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 66 2.697

12006 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower NQ 68.97 2.581

12010 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 72.51 2.455



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/16/18

187

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 41.66 4.489

16026 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 48.75 3.836

16009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 49.54 3.775

16008 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 52.54 3.559

16007 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 53.75 3.479

16006 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 59.4 3.148

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 60.2 3.106



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 42.68 4.569

20020 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 47.25 4.127

20019 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 51.14 3.813

20023 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 51.43 3.792

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 55.46 3.516

20026 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ NT

20025 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 43.92 4.44

20007 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 45.06 4.328

20021 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 46.69 4.176

20027 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 47.57 4.099

20028 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 48.26 4.041

20017 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 50.3 3.877

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 51.66 3.775

20024 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 53.02 3.678

20051 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 58.76 3.319

20014 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 62.29 3.131

20052 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 67.36 2.895

20008 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 72.38 2.694

20012 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 74.71 2.610



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 49.35 3.951

24009 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 52.87 3.688

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 61.48 3.172

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 66.86 2.917

24010 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 46.74 4.172

24015 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 56.83 3.431

24008 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 67.33 2.896

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 71.03 2.745



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck100 35.9 5.432

26004 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PVKC 9/16/18

128

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Tango All American Jill Nestor100 40.04 3.197



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/16/18

128

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Maree Weimaraner Susan O'Donnell100 55.8 2.294



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

PVKC 9/16/18

166

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Eliza Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Bernier85 81.78 2.03



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Bonny Labrador Retriever Jack Sprano NQ 56.26 3.466



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 93.25 2.091



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

PVKC 9/16/18

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 77.42 2.299

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 54.18 3.285

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 66.8 2.665



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

PVKC 9/16/18

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 45.35 3.925

8018 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 70 2.543



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

PVKC 9/16/18

187

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 63.82 2.930

12015 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 52.71 3.548

12016 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 62.7 2.982



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 47.51 4.104

16028 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 47.95 4.067

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 49.21 3.963

16016 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 49.29 3.956

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 52.27 3.731

16013 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 54.7 3.565

16014 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 71.76 2.717

16017 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ NT

16018 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 52.64 3.704



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

PVKC 9/16/18

195

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 54.16 3.600

20039 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 64.06 3.044

20034 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 62.26 3.132

20033 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 79.2 2.462



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/16/18

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 48.17

8015 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 52.35



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/16/18

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12017 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 41.32

12009 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 53.08



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

PVKC 9/16/18

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

16008 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ NT

16025 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 43.66

16002 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 45.22

16029 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ 52.94

16006 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 53.66

26002 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 58.44



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

PVKC 9/16/18

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 43.93

20056 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 51.38

20024 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 43.45

20008 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 61.96



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

PVKC 9/16/18

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 51.67

24015 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 53.52

24003 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 56.75



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

PVKC 9/16/18

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ NT

26004 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/16/18

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 58.98



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

PVKC 9/16/18

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 52.99

16016 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 53.14

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

PVKC 9/16/18

112

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 34.6 3.237



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/16/18

133

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 38.52 3.453



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PVKC 9/16/18

133

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 53.09 2.505



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

PVKC 9/16/18

138

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ NT

16001 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 31.38 4.398



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

PVKC 9/16/18

144

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Bella Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 40.18 3.584



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PVKC 9/16/18

144

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch100 35.88 4.013



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

PVKC 9/16/18

155

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/16/18

155

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 29.67 5.224



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

PVKC 9/16/18

164

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ NT

16002 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 32.83 4.995



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

PVKC 9/16/18

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht100 27.78 6.228

20003 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

PVKC 9/16/18

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 30.89 5.601

24011 Kelsey Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 56.71 3.051



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

PVKC 9/16/18

155

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.95 5.546

8001 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 28.67 5.406

8006 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 33.32 4.652

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 35.67 4.345

8005 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 41.86 3.703

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 45.36 3.417

8004 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 48.66 3.185

8016 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 55.37 2.799



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/16/18

155

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt100 29.3 5.290

12006 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower NQ NT

12008 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 29.95 5.175

12009 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 32.28 4.802

12022 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley NQ 32.92 4.708

12010 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 39.42 3.932

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 44.02 3.521

12021 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 58.09 2.668

12005 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 66.02 2.348



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

PVKC 9/16/18

164

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 25.57 6.414

16026 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 30.44 5.388

16009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 31.86 5.148

16004 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ NT

16007 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 27.75 5.91

16008 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 29.21 5.615

16025 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 34.82 4.71

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 38.45 4.265



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

PVKC 9/16/18

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 26.3 6.578

20020 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.09 6.159

20019 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 30.19 5.730

20008 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis100 31.34 5.520

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.94 4.951

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.24 4.646

20022 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ NT

20006 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 25.71 6.729

20007 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 25.87 6.687

20024 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 26.92 6.426

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 29.11 5.943

20026 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 31.1 5.563

20028 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 31.4 5.51

20023 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 33.42 5.177

20014 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 36.31 4.765

20017 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 38.41 4.504

20012 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 38.85 4.453

20021 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 39.16 4.418

20051 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 43.09 4.015

20025 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 50.17 3.448

20052 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 53.2 3.252
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24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.94 5.778

24015 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 30.5 5.672

24006 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 31.88 5.427

24004 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis100 36.11 4.791

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 38.35 4.511

24010 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 32.8 5.274

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 37.44 4.621

24009 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 44.1 3.923

24003 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 44.36 3.9

24008 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 44.98 3.846
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26001 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 26.88 6.436

26003 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 29.25 5.915
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16030 Tango All American Jill Nestor NQ 24.41 4.588
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20046 Maree Weimaraner Susan O'Donnell100 44.6 2.511
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16012 Bonny Labrador Retriever Jack Sprano NQ 36.02 4.803
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20032 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT
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4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 50.82 3.05

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 35.28 4.393

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 40.27 3.849
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8018 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 36.15 4.288

8007 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT

8009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 40.36 3.840
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12011 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 34.49 4.755

12015 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 31.48 5.21

12023 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 31.89 5.143

12016 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 42.22 3.884
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16016 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.3 5.044

16018 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 34.61 4.999

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.75 4.707

16013 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 42.34 4.086

16014 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 43.57 3.971

16017 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 28.45 6.081

16020 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 30.37 5.696

16028 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 30.79 5.619

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 31.27 5.532
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20038 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 30.1 5.748

20039 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 41.46 4.173

20034 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.42 3.895

20033 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 63.84 2.71


